

# **DATE:** November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

### *TIME: 9:00am-1:00pm*

Dennis Maes Pueblo Combined Court 501 N. Elizabeth St., Pueblo CO

## CLEAR YOUR ACTIVE WARRANT Get back on track <u>WITHOUT</u> being arrested

#### **Eligible Active Warrants in Pueblo County for:**

- Property crimes that are now misdemeanors (including felonies for these crimes that predate the law change 03/01/2022):

   -Aggravated Driving After Revocation Prohibited, Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft (under \$2,000), Criminal Mischief (under \$2,000), Possession of Burglary Tools, Criminal Impersonation, Failure to Verify Sex Offender Location, Identity Theft, Theft (under \$2,000), Trespass to Auto, Fraud by Check (under
- Class 4 Drug Felony

\$2,000)

- Class 1 Drug Misdemeanor
- Class 4, 5, or 6 Felonies
- Probation Violation Warrants Non VRA (Victims Right Act)
- Petty Offenses
  - Any Traffic Offense that does not have ineligible criteria listed below

#### **Ineligible Warrants for Pueblo County:**

- Third or Subsequent Driving Under the Influence
- Any Victim Rights Act Crimes
- Any Sex Offenses excluding Failure to Register
- Escapes/Unauthorized Absences
- Arson
- Tampering
- Class 1, 2, or 3 Felonies and Class 1, 2, or 3 Drug Felonies
- Jail Warrants
- Any Failure to Appear for a Jury Trial
- Any Failure to Appear on prior Warrant Forgiveness Day
- Any Juvenile Delinquency or JV Class cases
- IF defendant has multiple warrants and any fall under the Ineligible cases, all are ineligible.

#### \*NO ARRESTS WILL BE MADE \* SPEAK WITH A DEFENSE ATTORNEY\*

#### Community Vendors will be available:

#### JBBS/RMS/Friendly Harbor/Gateway to Success/Crossroads/Health Dept./Dept. Human Services/Pueblo Workforce

If you have any additional questions or concerns, please email <u>warrantforgiveness.pueblo@coloradodefenders.us</u> Fresh Start is a collaborative effort between 10<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Attorney's Office, Colorado State Public Defender's Office, Pueblo County Sheriff's Office, 10<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Probation Department, Recovering Monitoring Services (RMS)